
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATnONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 7 =PAN 3.CNRC I OEjA

Z. AMNIENNNTUODIFCAT•ON NO. 3. EFFEZ1VE DATE 4. RQUISMON•SP•RCHA8E REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO.15 inPPif )

4023 August 25, 2011 NRR-11-273 I
. SSUID By CODE 3100 7. ADM NSlTEREBY lfo-Wf•wn6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl0M
washington, DC 20555 washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRES OF CONTRACTOR (No,, '•o. com*i, aft eum ZIP Ca&) 0Q Sh AMENDNIrN OF •)UCITATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.
98. DATED (OfE MR 11)

950 N GLEBE RD STE 910 1W, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTiRDER NO.
NRC-10-07-414 NRR-001

ARLINGTON VA 222034173 106. DATE[) (SEE MEM 13)
106. OATED (SEE RE 13)

COoD 054885111 FACILITYCOCE X 09-21-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

-The abW rt~mds aolldctation IS mended as set forth I them 14. rhe hour and date specified for recpt of Offers E-is extended, Ml snot extended.
Oi110 must SCInouWiedge rceipt of t111 amendmeM pWor to the hour aid date specflied In the scilhatIon or as amended, by one of the foowing methods:

(a) By completing ftems a and 15, and returing copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowiedgIng receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submwtted; or (c) By separate totter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or totter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and dat ecidhed.

1ZACCOUNTGANDAOPRIATIONDATA (N H&R: 20-11-4-151 JCN: J3181 BOC: 252A
APPNO: 31X0200.120 FFS# 114055 OBLIGATE $128,543.51
NAICS Code 561110 PSC R699

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN iTEM 14.

MQ A- "W CI&AN" ORDIER ,ISSJEDPUJRSUAT TO; (8•aVVeafmrlx) THE OMMANGS SET FORTH IN rErs 14 ARE MADEI TE CONTRACT ORDE1R NO. IN ITEM 10k

B. 'THS•AMENUMBEREN COJTRACTlORDER Is MOwD1E TO REFLecT "hE ADMIIS'RATIVE CHANS (atlt he dun. in pOa yinhm. al• midwOft f1ta1 E.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14A PURSUANT T0 ThE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. mis SUPPLEEINTAL AGREE•ENT is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

M.OTHER ISpayetvsods:aammwaty Bilateral Modification

x

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor In Is required to sgn this document and return 1  copies to the issuing office.

14. OE5CRIPTPOR OFAAEN~ENOmEFITDrCATION (oqpwum by ucF matio6 ha*Wg, bixkMg =*wwftmvaid moold nmtaiao fawfata)

Reference Task Order NRR-001 for Administrative Office Support for NRR under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance, increase the task order ceiling,
revise the price schedule, and add incremental funding, as described on the following pages.

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, catherine.blakeney@nrc.gov
NRC/NRk Task Order Manager: Sandra Walker, 301-415-1401, sandra.walker@nrc.gov, or Alice Katoski, 301-415-7409,

alice. katos ki@nrc .gov.

Exwta. pwxmkidia hi~ m. at widIIfomufffIt. oW~mt~ mh nIadWi e9A or DA,n Idfr dwqW fluiwk axdungad MIdIn Ul ba Bde~:

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typeorpow 16A. NAME AND 1111. OF' CONTRACTING OFFICER Mane or

W)r'ectiar, QiUO] IC AsSuf~aace s Con Vraetg (Con jacting Of ce

"aov~y am.69. rt~

*/ByI A,

PREVIOUs EDMON NOT ,USABLE

IEmpLATE-m SUNSI REVIWOOMPLT&
NEOew by GSA-FAR (46CF4024

M W15002



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order NRR-001
Modification 023
Page 2 of 3

Reference Task Order NRR-001 under Contract NRC-1 0-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance of this task order,
(2) increase the task order ceiling, (3) revise the price schedule, and (4) add incremental
funding, as follows:

1. The period of performance end date of this task order is extended from September 20, 2011,
to September 20, 2012, an extension of one year, in order to continue the effort under this task
order during option year four of Contract NRC-10-07-414. The revised period of performance is
from September 21, 2007 through September 20, 2012.

2. Increase the ceiling of Task Order NRR-001 by $489,249.06, from $2,643,387.49 to
$3,132,636.55.

3. An estimated price schedule showing revised Option Year Three and new Option Year Four,
as well as the total task order ceiling in the amount of $3,132,636.55, is attached.

4. Add incremental funding in the amount of $128,543.51, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $2,643,387.49 to $2,771,931.00.

The following is a summary of obligations for NRC-10-07-414 NRR-001
through the date of this action:

from the date of award

TotalJob Code Number J3181 J3211

Award FY07 Transfer from Base
Mod I FY08 Obligation
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation
Mod 3 FY08 Obligation
Mod 4 FY09 Obligation
Mod 5 FY09 Obligation
Mod 6 FY09 Obligation
Mod 7 FY09 Obligation
Mod 8 FY09 Obligation
Mod 9 FY10 Obligation
Mod 10 FY10 Obligation
Mod 11 FY10 Obligation
Mod 12 FY10 Obligation
Mod 13 FY10 Obligation
Mod 14 FY10 Obligation
Mod 15 FY10 Obligation
Mod 16 FY11 Obligation
Mod 17
Mod 18 FYI I Obligation
Mod 19 FY11 Obligation
Mod 20 FY11 Obligation

$20,000.00

$16,210.00
$34,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$100,000.00
$54,000.00
$60,000.00
$20,000.00

$100,000.00

$60,000.00
$34,000.00

$40,868.00
$20,000.00

$90,000.00
$37,000.00
$69,000.00

$55,000.00
$16,210.00
$16,210.00

$128,000.00

$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$190,000.00

$65,000.00
$130,000.00
$210,000.00

$180,000.00
$200,000.00
$226,933.00

$75,000.00
$16,210.00
$32,420.00

$162,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$200,000.00
$154,000.00
$250,000.00

$85,000.00
$230,000.0O
$210,000.00

$60,000.00
$214,000.00
$200,000.00
$267,801.00

$20,000.00
$0.00

$90,000.00
$37,000.00
$69,000.00



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order NRR-001
Modification 023
Page 3 of 3

Mod 21 FYI 1 Obligation
Mod 22 FYI I Obligation
Mod 23 FYI 1 Obligation

Total Obligations

$40,000.00
$130,956.49
$128,543.51

$40,000.00
$130,956.49
$128,543.51

$2,771,931.00$1,154,578.00 $1,617,353.00

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $128,543.51.

Summary:

FY07 Transfer from Base $75,000.00
FY08 Obligations $210,630.00
FY09 Obligations $704,000.00
FY10 Obligations $1,266,801.00
FYI 1 Obligations $515,500.00

Total NRC Obligations $2,771,931.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


